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Salarie, ofGeoenUrts

8930.  SHRI  DINEN BHATTACHA-
EYYA; Will tbe Minister of HOME
AST AIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a big difference in the salary of the Generalists and Generalists of Electrical Division such as Superintendent, Head Clerk, Clerk, peon of NDMC;

(b) if so, the reason for the anomaly thereof; and

(c) the reaction of Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  HOME  AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) to (c.
The difference in emoluments of the two categories of staff is because the pay scales ol' Electricity workers including persons working in Rates and Meter Reading Branches dealing with Electricity work and the persons workins in Electric Establishment of NDMC have been revised on the lines of revision of pay scales in DESU, consequent on Sivasankar Committee Report whereas, relevant recommendations of tiie Pay Commission have been adopteJ lor other NDMC employees, m the same form as have been accepted by the Government of India.
Formation oi a separate cadre for the electricity 'department is under consideration ot the NDMC.

Working: of telephone echange of Malegaon

805 SHRI  . M.  KA1IANDOLE:
WiU the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state;

(a) whether there were complaints regarding working of telephone echange cf M?legaon, District Nasik
(Maharashtra);

(b) whether these complaints are mainly du« to manual operation sy*
torn; and

(c)   if so, whether the Government
propose to change the working of Malegaon Telephone Echange from manual-operation system to auto-operation system?

TIIE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA­
TIONS  (DR.  SHANKER  DAYAL
SHARMA); (a) Yes, Sir.

(.b) and (c). A few complaints relate to manual telephone operations.
There is a proposal to change from manual to automatic system during the 5th Plan period.

3le of Cars by M.Ps.

8952.  SHRI  BHOGENDRA  JHA;
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Unstarred Question No, 6301 on the 16th April, 1975 regarding purchase of cars from M P.q quota and state::

(a)   the break-up of lhe members
from the Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha respectively who liave purchased cars from the M.P’s quota and those who sold them wilHn the hatred time limit; ar.d

b) the Jirt of namrs of the 17 M.P-
who sold car. aiUin Hie hatred time-limit and renenns rv peir.i.tting them to sell the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  INDUSTRY  AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI a. C. GEO-RGE ; (a) i, fh btvnk-.-i. o MPs. who h.tvo puuhnscd car- .rom M.P’S ri'ch dunnc; ’.he ptru'd March, 1971 to Ropfemhei,   is gur below:-

Lok Sabha ...  344

Rajya Sabh.* ..  145

(U) The break-up of 17 MJPs who were permitted to sell cars within the barred time limit is as follows:-

Lok Sabha

Rajya Sabha

